ensuing, a Constable for one year ensuing, and Three Grand Jurors for three years ensuing, a School District Moderator 
for One year ensuing, 

ARTICLE 2
Shall the City compensate the Mayor and Council Members serving the City of Newport for the ensuing year as follows: 
for the Mayor Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2,250), for the Council Member serving as Council President 
Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000), for the remaining Council Members One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($1,750)? 

ARTICLE 3
Shall the City of Newport, Vermont approve the FY2027 budget , as recommended by the City Council, of $9,341,645.09 
of which $3,184,208.45 is non-tax revenue, and $6,157,436.64 of which is to be raised by taxes, for the general operation

[...]

regular office hours, Monday–Thursday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.; Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. the Charter Amendment 
is also available for review on the City’s website at www.newportvermont.org

ARTICLE 8
Shall the City of Newport, Vermont appropriate the sum of One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($110,000) to help 
defray the operational expenses of the Goodrich Memorial Library and direct the City to assess a tax sufficient to pay 
the same?

Article 9
Shall the City of Newport, Vermont appropriate the sum of Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($17,500) to 
Orleans/Essex VNA & Hospice, Inc. for the services of Skilled Nursing, Physical Therapy, Speech Therapy, Occupational 
Therapy, Medical Social Work, Licensed Nurse’s Aids, Homemaker and Personnel Care Attendants, Hospice and 
Maternal Child Health Programs, and other community health programs provided by the agency to residents of the 
City of Newport and direct the City to assess a tax sufficient to pay the same?

Article 10
Shall the City of Newport, Vermont appropriate the sum of Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000) to Rural Community 
Transportation (RCT) for services provided to the residents of the City of Newport and direct the City to assess a tax 
sufficient to pay the same?

ARTICLE 11
Shall the City of Newport, Vermont appropriate the sum of Seven Thousand Dollars ($7,000) to assist the Northeast

[...]

Kingdom Council on Aging in providing services to older Vermonters and residents of the City of Newport for the 
ensuing year and direct the City to assess a tax sufficient to pay the same?

ARTICLE 12
Shall the City of Newport, Vermont appropriate the sum of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighteen Dollars 
($4,818) to support Northeast Kingdom Human Services, Inc. a non-profit 501-C3 organization, to assist in 
providing Psychiatric Mental Health Services to residents of Caledonia, Essex, and Orleans Counties and direct 
the City to assess a tax sufficient to pay the same?

Article 13
Shall the City of Newport, Vermont appropriate the sum of Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($8,500) to 
support Umbrella, Inc. in providing services to residents of the City of Newport and direct the City to assess a tax 
sufficient to pay the same?

Article 14  
Shall the City of Newport, Vermont appropriate the sum of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) to Northeast Kingdom